

City of Key West, FL

City Hall 1300 White Street Key West FL 33040

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 19-4986 Version: 1 Name: College Road Affordable Housing KWRU Force

Main

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 10/28/2019 In control: City Commission

On agenda: 11/6/2019 Final action: 11/6/2019

Title: *Authorizing an exempt contractual services purchasing exception pursuant to Section 2-797(4) of the

Code of Ordinances, to approve the "Line Extension Agreement between KW Resort Utilities Corp. and the City of Key West", in a total amount not to exceed \$236,245.00; Approving any necessary budget adjustments; Authorizing the City Manager to execute any necessary documents upon

consent of the City Attorney.

Sponsors: Gregory Veliz

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Resolution, 2. Executive Summary, 3. *Large File* KWRU New Force Main Bid Package, 4. Toppino

Bid, 5. Tropical Bid, 6. City-KWRU Work Agreement

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/6/2019	1	City Commission	Passed	Pass

*Authorizing an exempt contractual services purchasing exception pursuant to Section 2-797(4) of the Code of Ordinances, to approve the "Line Extension Agreement between KW Resort Utilities Corp. and the City of Key West", in a total amount not to exceed \$236,245.00; Approving any necessary budget adjustments; Authorizing the City Manager to execute any necessary documents upon consent of the City Attorney.